RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 1 OF THE GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR DESIGN/TECHNICAL SERVICES ΑT THE GARRISON BIGHT MARINA TRANSIENT FACILITY/DOCK MASTER BUILDING IN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$122,204.00; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 12-220, the City Commission approved a contract with William P. Horn Architect, PA for General Architectural Services; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Task Order No. 1 for William P. Horn, Architect, PA for design/technical services at the Garrison Bight Marina Transient Facility/Dockmaster Building is hereby approved in an amount not to exceed \$122,204.00.

Section 2: That funds for this project are allocated under City Marina budget line item 413-7551-575-6200.

Section 3: That this	Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by	
the signature of the presid	ding officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.	
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held	
this day of	, 2012.
Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the	
Commission on	
Filed with the Clerk	, 2012.
ATTEST:	CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK	